
LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2015

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ1VQ 5063.00 OZ1DJJ JO55CW 1914

2 SO 50 LZ2CH 5014.00 OH5XO KP41CA 1883

3 SO 50 YO4FZX 4555.00 LZ1VDR KN12OO 488

4 SO 50 LZ2JA 4093.00 OZ6PI JO47VA 1922

5 SO 50 LZ1IA 3237.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1557

6 SO 50 LZ1GE 2258.00 SM6CMU JO57XK 1909

7 SO 50 LZ1GJ 2104.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1474

8 SO 50 LZ5QD 685.00 LZ1GJ KN22JR 184

9 SO 50 LZ1FH 596.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 212

10 SO 50 LZ2VR 551.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 272

11 SO 50 LZ2GG 160.00 LZ2JOW KN33NT 67

12 SO 50 LZ2QA 94.00 LZ2ZL KN33VN 50

13 SO 50 LZ2JOW 67.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 67

14 SO 50 LZ2ZL 57.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 50

15 SO 50 LZ2SK 44.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

16 SO 50 LZ4UX 12.00 LZ2JA KN22UX 12

17 SO 50 LZ1PPL 9.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 9

18 SO 50 LZ1FJ 5.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3X 111233.50 F6DCD/P JN38RQ 866

2 SO 144 HA1VQ/P 75200.75 LZ7Z KN22HS 819

3 SO 144 YO2LZA 47616.25 I4BME JN54QL 801

4 SO 144 LZ2ZY 40365.75 OL1B JO80IB 852

5 SO 144 LZ4BF 40005.75 S53SO JN76KK 876

6 SO 144 HA7MB 36095.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 636

7 SO 144 LZ2FO 33396.00 OL1B JO80IB 822

8 SO 144 UT5DV 30067.00 OK1KHI JN69JJ 699

9 SO 144 YO5ER/P 29639.75 S53D JN76BD 791

10 SO 144 YO7BPC/P 27841.25 S57P JN76AO 818

11 SO 144 YO9HZN 27275.00 S53SO JN76KK 846

12 SO 144 YO2BBT 26877.00 IZ6RCR JN72FH 677

13 SO 144 9A2TE/P 26402.25 LZ4BF KN23LD 720

14 SO 144 YO5OJC/P 25825.00 S58M JN76JC 696

15 SO 144 YO3FAI 23344.50 S56K JN76KI 896

16 SO 144 YO7HVE/P 23091.00 S53D JN76BD 804

17 SO 144 E71W 21226.50 SP6KEP JO90CK 738

18 SO 144 YT2BGS 21175.50 OL1B JO80IB 670

19 SO 144 YO2LYN 20340.75 OL1B JO80IB 660

20 SO 144 LZ1JH 18370.00 S56K JN76KI 782

21 SO 144 LZ2AB 17902.50 HG1V JN87GF 965

22 SO 144 YO5OHY 17488.25 S53D JN76BD 735

23 SO 144 LZ1VDR 17320.00 S56K JN76KI 782

24 SO 144 9A4VM 16793.00 SN7L JO91QF 644

25 SO 144 LZ4PA 14241.50 S59ABC JN76TO 835

26 SO 144 LZ1ZX 13089.00 E71W JN93GT 646

27 SO 144 LZ2JA 13066.25 S59ABC JN76TO 892

28 SO 144 YO/HA7AVU 12960.50 S53D JN76BD 552

29 SO 144 YP7Y 12715.25 S56K JN76KI 739

30 SO 144 LZ9W 11819.00 S56K JN76KI 751
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31 SO 144 LZ5D 10492.50 HG3X JN96EE 714

32 SO 144 LZ5EO 9151.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 854

33 SO 144 YO3FOU 9062.00 S56K JN76KI 904

34 SO 144 YO2YA 8708.00 S56K JN76KI 546

35 SO 144 LZ1GG 8397.75 S59ABC JN76TO 795

36 SO 144 LZ1LL 8155.50 S59ABC JN76TO 781

37 SO 144 LZ2GG 7977.00 YO2LZA KN05RK 550

38 SO 144 YO5OST/P 7918.75 S56Q JN76KI 634

39 SO 144 YO6FNA 7277.00 S56K JN76KI 867

40 SO 144 YO8ST 6384.25 S56K JN76KI 919

41 SO 144 LZ2VR 6203.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 407

42 SO 144 LZ2SQ 5982.25 HG3X JN96EE 711

43 SO 144 LZ1MC 5923.75 S59ABC JN76TO 918

44 SO 144 LZ1GJ 5749.25 OM5MO JN98EJ 804

45 SO 144 LZ2QA 5503.25 LZ9W KN12KR 454

46 SO 144 LZ1PPL 5444.75 YO7BPC/P KN24CQ 328

47 SO 144 LZ3A 5000.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 722

48 SO 144 LZ2AKW 4673.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 668

49 SO 144 LZ2ZD 4490.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 682

50 SO 144 LZ3GN 4251.00 YU1ES KN04GG 447

51 SO 144 YO7CWP 4185.25 OM3KHU KN09WC 553

52 SO 144 LZ1IQ 4169.00 HG3X JN96EE 552

53 SO 144 YO9GDN 3734.00 S56K JN76KI 830

54 SO 144 LZ1VQ 3658.25 LZ2FO KN13KX 316

55 SO 144 YO4SI 3504.00 YR8D KN27OD 423

56 SO 144 LZ2ZL 3468.25 YO2LZA KN05RK 544

57 SO 144 LZ2JOW 3343.25 YR8D KN27OD 400

58 SO 144 LZ1DP 3009.00 YU7KG JN95WC 549

59 SO 144 LZ5QD 2902.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 407

60 SO 144 LZ4UX 2889.00 SV2FPI KN10KU 335

61 SO 144 LZ2SK 2710.75 UT7EL KN77EN 655

62 SO 144 LZ2CH 2613.50 LZ5QD KN12HH 402

63 SO 144 YO3APJ 2533.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 301

64 SO 144 YO7FWS 2320.00 YO8KGL KN37GR 403

65 SO 144 YP0Y 2233.00 LZ4BF KN23LD 417

66 SO 144 LZ4T 1981.00 YO4FAI KN34AL 222

67 SO 144 LZ2LH 1923.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 309

68 SO 144 YO9CNU 1540.00 HG3X JN96EE 582

69 SO 144 LZ1DJ 1355.00 TA1D KN41LB 316

70 SO 144 LZ3DJ 895.75 SV2FPI KN10KU 204

71 SO 144 LZ1XE 826.25 LZ7C KN21MR 180

72 SO 144 LZ1FH 737.00 LZ1MC KN22TK 213

73 SO 144 LZ1GE 701.75 LZ1ZX KN32ER 175

74 SO 144 LZ1KDP 630.25 LZ2FO KN13KX 154

75 SO 144 LZ3UA 589.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 118

76 SO 144 LZ1FW 579.25 LZ1GJ KN22JR 121

77 SO 144 LZ1ZB/P 566.00 YO5DND KN17RQ 566

78 SO 144 LZ1DKL 514.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 104

79 SO 144 YO4TL 471.00 LZ4BF KN23LD 388

80 SO 144 LZ4ZD 412.25 LZ7Z KN22HS 211

81 SO 144 LZ1DBT 357.50 LZ4KAC KN13RD 67

82 SO 144 LZ1SAM 326.00 LZ7C KN21MR 210

83 SO 144 LZ1VSA 319.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 74

84 SO 144 LZ1RA 260.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 66

85 SO 144 LZ1IA 233.75 LZ1DKL KN12JI 59

86 SO 144 LZ1MEB 211.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 59

87 SO 144 LZ2OQV/1 149.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 57

88 SO 144 LZ1FJ 133.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 53
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89 SO 144 LZ1XRY/P 96.75 LZ7Z KN22HS 75

90 SO 144 LZ3PZ/1 17.50 LZ1DBT KN12NO 17

91 SO 144 LZ1DAF 14.25 LZ7J KN22HB 9

92 SO 144 LZ1CY 10.75 LZ1WF/QRP KN22IB 7

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ1ZX 5272.00 US7S KN66LC 644

2 SO 432 YO5OJC/P 3874.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 529

3 SO 432 LZ2SK 3512.00 UT7EL KN77EN 655

4 SO 432 LZ1JH 2984.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 640

5 SO 432 LZ1PPL 2521.50 LZ4KAC KN13RD 208

6 SO 432 LZ5D 1719.50 LZ4KAC KN13RD 198

7 SO 432 YO7HVE/P 1470.00 LZ1KSC KN21IQ 337

8 SO 432 YO7BPC/P 1470.00 LZ1KSC KN21IQ 337

9 SO 432 LZ4UX 1460.00 LZ1KSC KN21IQ 171

10 SO 432 LZ1GJ 1414.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 119

11 SO 432 LZ3GN 1258.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 182

12 SO 432 LZ2GG 1230.00 LZ7J KN22HB 314

13 SO 432 LZ2SQ 1076.50 LZ7C KN21MR 231

14 SO 432 LZ1MC 886.00 LZ1KSC KN21IQ 113

15 SO 432 LZ2QA 720.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

16 SO 432 LZ2JA 576.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 92

17 SO 432 LZ1FW 418.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 111

18 SO 432 LZ2ZL 410.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 148

19 SO 432 LZ1ZB/P 370.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 185

20 SO 432 LZ1DKL 327.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 158

21 SO 432 LZ1FH 154.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 70

22 SO 432 LZ1MEB 32.00 LZ1VDR KN12OO 16

23 SO 432 LZ1DAF 32.00 LZ7J KN22HB 9

24 SO 432 LZ3DJ 20.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 9

25 SO 432 LZ1DBT 14.00 LZ1FH KN12MO 7

26 SO 432 LZ1KDP 2.00 LZ3DJ KN12QP 1

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 9A2SB 69920.00 DL0GTH JO50JP 810

2 SO 1.3 HA8V 67192.00 DK0NA JO50TI 770

3 SO 1.3 9A5M 42334.00 OK2A JO60JJ 683

4 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 4224.00 LZ1ZB/P KN12PO 362

5 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB/P 4124.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 362

6 SO 1.3 LZ1ZX 3964.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 193

7 SO 1.3 LZ1PPL 2496.00 LZ1ZB/P KN12PO 185

8 SO 1.3 LZ5HP 1872.00 LZ7J KN22HB 124

9 SO 1.3 LZ1GJ 1748.00 LZ1ZB/P KN12PO 124

10 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 1236.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

11 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 636.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

12 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 624.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

13 SO 1.3 LZ4UX 372.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 88

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ1ZB/P 1992.00 LZ7J KN22HB 126

2 SO 2.3 LZ5HP 1088.00 LZ7J KN22HB 124

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB HG3X 111233.50

2 SO MB HA1VQ 75200.75

3 SO MB 9A2SB 69920.00
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4 SO MB HA8V 67192.00

5 SO MB YO2LZA 47616.25

6 SO MB 9A5M 42334.00

7 SO MB LZ2ZY 40365.75

8 SO MB LZ4BF 40005.75

9 SO MB HA7MB 36095.00

10 SO MB LZ2FO 33396.00

11 SO MB UT5DV 30067.00

12 SO MB YO5OJC 29699.00

13 SO MB YO5ER 29639.75

14 SO MB YO7BPC 29311.25

15 SO MB YO9HZN 27275.00

16 SO MB YO2BBT 26877.00

17 SO MB 9A2TE 26402.25

18 SO MB YO7HVE 24561.00

19 SO MB YO3FAI 23344.50

20 SO MB LZ1ZX 22325.00

21 SO MB LZ1JH 21354.00

22 SO MB E71W 21226.50

23 SO MB YT2BGS 21175.50

24 SO MB YO2LYN 20340.75

25 SO MB LZ2AB 17902.50

26 SO MB YO5OHY 17488.25

27 SO MB LZ1VDR 17320.00

28 SO MB 9A4VM 16793.00

29 SO MB LZ4PA 14241.50

30 SO MB LZ2JA 13642.25

31 SO MB YO/HA7AVU 12960.50

32 SO MB YP7Y 12715.25

33 SO MB LZ5D 12212.00

34 SO MB LZ9W 11819.00

35 SO MB LZ1PPL 10462.25

36 SO MB LZ2GG 9843.00

37 SO MB LZ5EO 9151.00

38 SO MB YO3FOU 9062.00

39 SO MB LZ1GJ 8911.25

40 SO MB YO2YA 8708.00

41 SO MB LZ1GG 8397.75

42 SO MB LZ1LL 8155.50

43 SO MB YO5OST 7918.75

44 SO MB LZ2QA 7459.25

45 SO MB YO6FNA 7277.00

46 SO MB LZ2SQ 7058.75

47 SO MB LZ1ZB 7052.00

48 SO MB LZ2SK 6846.75

49 SO MB LZ1MC 6809.75

50 SO MB YO8ST 6384.25

51 SO MB LZ2VR 6203.00

52 SO MB LZ3GN 5509.00

53 SO MB LZ3A 5000.00

54 SO MB LZ4UX 4721.00

55 SO MB LZ2AKW 4673.00

56 SO MB LZ2ZD 4490.50

57 SO MB LZ3BD 4224.00

58 SO MB YO7CWP 4185.25

59 SO MB LZ1IQ 4169.00

60 SO MB LZ2ZL 3878.25

61 SO MB YO9GDN 3734.00
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62 SO MB LZ1VQ 3658.25

63 SO MB YO4SI 3504.00

64 SO MB LZ2JOW 3343.25

65 SO MB LZ1DP 3009.00

66 SO MB LZ5HP 2960.00

67 SO MB LZ5QD 2902.00

68 SO MB LZ2CH 2613.50

69 SO MB YO3APJ 2533.00

70 SO MB YO7FWS 2320.00

71 SO MB YP0Y 2233.00

72 SO MB LZ4T 1981.00

73 SO MB LZ2LH 1923.00

74 SO MB YO9CNU 1540.00

75 SO MB LZ1DJ 1355.00

76 SO MB LZ1FW 997.25

77 SO MB LZ3DJ 915.75

78 SO MB LZ1FH 891.00

79 SO MB LZ1DKL 841.00

80 SO MB LZ1XE 826.25

81 SO MB LZ1GE 701.75

82 SO MB LZ1KDP 632.25

83 SO MB LZ3UA 589.00

84 SO MB YO4TL 471.00

85 SO MB LZ4ZD 412.25

86 SO MB LZ1DBT 371.50

87 SO MB LZ1SAM 326.00

88 SO MB LZ1VSA 319.00

89 SO MB LZ1RA 260.00

90 SO MB LZ1MEB 243.00

91 SO MB LZ1IA 233.75

92 SO MB LZ2OQV 149.00

93 SO MB LZ1FJ 133.00

94 SO MB LZ1XRY 96.75

95 SO MB LZ1DAF 46.25

96 SO MB LZ3PZ 17.50

97 SO MB LZ1CY 10.75

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ1VQ 5063.00 OZ1DJJ JO55CW 1914

2 SO 50 LZ LZ2CH 5014.00 OH5XO KP41CA 1883

3 SO 50 LZ LZ2JA 4093.00 OZ6PI JO47VA 1922

4 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 3237.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1557

5 SO 50 LZ LZ1GE 2258.00 SM6CMU JO57XK 1909

6 SO 50 LZ LZ1GJ 2104.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1474

7 SO 50 LZ LZ5QD 685.00 LZ1GJ KN22JR 184

8 SO 50 LZ LZ1FH 596.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 212

9 SO 50 LZ LZ2VR 551.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 272

10 SO 50 LZ LZ2GG 160.00 LZ2JOW KN33NT 67

11 SO 50 LZ LZ2QA 94.00 LZ2ZL KN33VN 50

12 SO 50 LZ LZ2JOW 67.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 67

13 SO 50 LZ LZ2ZL 57.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 50

14 SO 50 LZ LZ2SK 44.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

15 SO 50 LZ LZ4UX 12.00 LZ2JA KN22UX 12

16 SO 50 LZ LZ1PPL 9.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 9

17 SO 50 LZ LZ1FJ 5.00 LZ1IA KN12PR 5
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 40365.75 OL1B JO80IB 852

2 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 40005.75 S53SO JN76KK 876

3 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 33396.00 OL1B JO80IB 822

4 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 18370.00 S56K JN76KI 782

5 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 17902.50 HG1V JN87GF 965

6 SO 144 LZ LZ1VDR 17320.00 S56K JN76KI 782

7 SO 144 LZ LZ4PA 14241.50 S59ABC JN76TO 835

8 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 13089.00 E71W JN93GT 646

9 SO 144 LZ LZ2JA 13066.25 S59ABC JN76TO 892

10 SO 144 LZ LZ9W 11819.00 S56K JN76KI 751

11 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 10492.50 HG3X JN96EE 714

12 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 9151.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 854

13 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 8397.75 S59ABC JN76TO 795

14 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 8155.50 S59ABC JN76TO 781

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 7977.00 YO2LZA KN05RK 550

16 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 6203.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 407

17 SO 144 LZ LZ2SQ 5982.25 HG3X JN96EE 711

18 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 5923.75 S59ABC JN76TO 918

19 SO 144 LZ LZ1GJ 5749.25 OM5MO JN98EJ 804

20 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 5503.25 LZ9W KN12KR 454

21 SO 144 LZ LZ1PPL 5444.75 YO7BPC/P KN24CQ 328

22 SO 144 LZ LZ3A 5000.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 722

23 SO 144 LZ LZ2AKW 4673.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 668

24 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZD 4490.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 682

25 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 4251.00 YU1ES KN04GG 447

26 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 4169.00 HG3X JN96EE 552

27 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 3658.25 LZ2FO KN13KX 316

28 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZL 3468.25 YO2LZA KN05RK 544

29 SO 144 LZ LZ2JOW 3343.25 YR8D KN27OD 400

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1DP 3009.00 YU7KG JN95WC 549

31 SO 144 LZ LZ5QD 2902.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 407

32 SO 144 LZ LZ4UX 2889.00 SV2FPI KN10KU 335

33 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 2710.75 UT7EL KN77EN 655

34 SO 144 LZ LZ2CH 2613.50 LZ5QD KN12HH 402

35 SO 144 LZ LZ4T 1981.00 YO4FAI KN34AL 222

36 SO 144 LZ LZ2LH 1923.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 309

37 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 1355.00 TA1D KN41LB 316

38 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 895.75 SV2FPI KN10KU 204

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1XE 826.25 LZ7C KN21MR 180

40 SO 144 LZ LZ1FH 737.00 LZ1MC KN22TK 213

41 SO 144 LZ LZ1GE 701.75 LZ1ZX KN32ER 175

42 SO 144 LZ LZ1KDP 630.25 LZ2FO KN13KX 154

43 SO 144 LZ LZ3UA 589.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 118

44 SO 144 LZ LZ1FW 579.25 LZ1GJ KN22JR 121

45 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB/P 566.00 YO5DND KN17RQ 566

46 SO 144 LZ LZ1DKL 514.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 104

47 SO 144 LZ LZ4ZD 412.25 LZ7Z KN22HS 211

48 SO 144 LZ LZ1DBT 357.50 LZ4KAC KN13RD 67

49 SO 144 LZ LZ1SAM 326.00 LZ7C KN21MR 210

50 SO 144 LZ LZ1VSA 319.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 74

51 SO 144 LZ LZ1RA 260.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 66

52 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 233.75 LZ1DKL KN12JI 59

53 SO 144 LZ LZ1MEB 211.00 LZ1DKL KN12JI 59

54 SO 144 LZ LZ2OQV/1 149.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 57

55 SO 144 LZ LZ1FJ 133.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 53
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56 SO 144 LZ LZ1XRY/P 96.75 LZ7Z KN22HS 75

57 SO 144 LZ LZ3PZ/1 17.50 LZ1DBT KN12NO 17

58 SO 144 LZ LZ1DAF 14.25 LZ7J KN22HB 9

59 SO 144 LZ LZ1CY 10.75 LZ1WF/QRP KN22IB 7

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX 5272.00 US7S KN66LC 644

2 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 3512.00 UT7EL KN77EN 655

3 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 2984.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 640

4 SO 432 LZ LZ1PPL 2521.50 LZ4KAC KN13RD 208

5 SO 432 LZ LZ5D 1719.50 LZ4KAC KN13RD 198

6 SO 432 LZ LZ4UX 1460.00 LZ1KSC KN21IQ 171

7 SO 432 LZ LZ1GJ 1414.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 119

8 SO 432 LZ LZ3GN 1258.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 182

9 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 1230.00 LZ7J KN22HB 314

10 SO 432 LZ LZ2SQ 1076.50 LZ7C KN21MR 231

11 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 886.00 LZ1KSC KN21IQ 113

12 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 720.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

13 SO 432 LZ LZ2JA 576.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 92

14 SO 432 LZ LZ1FW 418.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 111

15 SO 432 LZ LZ2ZL 410.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 148

16 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZB/P 370.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 185

17 SO 432 LZ LZ1DKL 327.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 158

18 SO 432 LZ LZ1FH 154.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 70

19 SO 432 LZ LZ1MEB 32.00 LZ1VDR KN12OO 16

20 SO 432 LZ LZ1DAF 32.00 LZ7J KN22HB 9

21 SO 432 LZ LZ3DJ 20.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 9

22 SO 432 LZ LZ1DBT 14.00 LZ1FH KN12MO 7

23 SO 432 LZ LZ1KDP 2.00 LZ3DJ KN12QP 1

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 4224.00 LZ1ZB/P KN12PO 362

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB/P 4124.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 362

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZX 3964.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 193

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1PPL 2496.00 LZ1ZB/P KN12PO 185

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5HP 1872.00 LZ7J KN22HB 124

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1GJ 1748.00 LZ1ZB/P KN12PO 124

7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 1236.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

8 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 636.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

9 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 624.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

10 SO 1.3 LZ LZ4UX 372.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 88

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1ZB/P 1992.00 LZ7J KN22HB 126

2 SO 2.3 LZ LZ5HP 1088.00 LZ7J KN22HB 124

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 40365.75

2 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 40005.75

3 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 33396.00

4 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 22325.00

5 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 21354.00

6 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 17902.50

7 SO MB LZ LZ1VDR 17320.00

8 SO MB LZ LZ4PA 14241.50

9 SO MB LZ LZ2JA 13642.25
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10 SO MB LZ LZ5D 12212.00

11 SO MB LZ LZ9W 11819.00

12 SO MB LZ LZ1PPL 10462.25

13 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 9843.00

14 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 9151.00

15 SO MB LZ LZ1GJ 8911.25

16 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 8397.75

17 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 8155.50

18 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 7459.25

19 SO MB LZ LZ2SQ 7058.75

20 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 7052.00

21 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 6846.75

22 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 6809.75

23 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 6203.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 5509.00

25 SO MB LZ LZ3A 5000.00

26 SO MB LZ LZ4UX 4721.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ2AKW 4673.00

28 SO MB LZ LZ2ZD 4490.50

29 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 4224.00

30 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 4169.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ2ZL 3878.25

32 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 3658.25

33 SO MB LZ LZ2JOW 3343.25

34 SO MB LZ LZ1DP 3009.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 2960.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ5QD 2902.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ2CH 2613.50

38 SO MB LZ LZ4T 1981.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ2LH 1923.00

40 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 1355.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1FW 997.25

42 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 915.75

43 SO MB LZ LZ1FH 891.00

44 SO MB LZ LZ1DKL 841.00

45 SO MB LZ LZ1XE 826.25

46 SO MB LZ LZ1GE 701.75

47 SO MB LZ LZ1KDP 632.25

48 SO MB LZ LZ3UA 589.00

49 SO MB LZ LZ4ZD 412.25

50 SO MB LZ LZ1DBT 371.50

51 SO MB LZ LZ1SAM 326.00

52 SO MB LZ LZ1VSA 319.00

53 SO MB LZ LZ1RA 260.00

54 SO MB LZ LZ1MEB 243.00

55 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 233.75

56 SO MB LZ LZ2OQV 149.00

57 SO MB LZ LZ1FJ 133.00

58 SO MB LZ LZ1XRY 96.75

59 SO MB LZ LZ1DAF 46.25

60 SO MB LZ LZ3PZ 17.50

61 SO MB LZ LZ1CY 10.75
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ4KAC 16228.00 OH7UE KP52DM 2200

2 MO 50 LZ7J 13321.00 OH7UE KP52DM 2306

3 MO 50 LZ1KPW 10441.50 F5LQ IN94KP 2071

4 MO 50 LZ7Z 2124.00 4X4IF KM72KD 1486

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 HA5KDQ 102103.50 I1RJP JN45BO 856

2 MO 144 9A1N 64096.50 SP5QAT KO02LB 802

3 MO 144 HG6Z 59979.75 LZ7C KN21MR 798

4 MO 144 OL1B 43211.00 LZ4KAC KN13RD 926

5 MO 144 LZ7Z 34689.00 UY5UZ KN59BT 890

6 MO 144 YR8D 31279.00 S53XX JN76EK 828

7 MO 144 LZ6Z 24363.25 S53SO JN76KK 736

8 MO 144 LZ4KAC 24042.75 OL1B JO80IB 926

9 MO 144 YR5W 21970.50 OK1WT JO60RA 731

10 MO 144 YU1BFG 20118.25 OL1B JO80IB 695

11 MO 144 LZ1KSC 15985.75 OM3KHU KN09WC 854

12 MO 144 LZ7C 15278.50 S59ABC JN76TO 926

13 MO 144 9A1CBM 14697.00 OK1KHI JN69JJ 705

14 MO 144 LZ1KPW 14574.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 819

15 MO 144 LZ7J 8218.50 S59ABC JN76TO 876

16 MO 144 YO6KNY/P 6230.75 S56K JN76KI 867

17 MO 144 LZ1KCC 3285.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 328

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 HA5KDQ 56136.00 IQ1KW JN34OP 962

2 MO 432 LZ7Z 7807.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 694

3 MO 432 LZ1KSC 5426.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 358

4 MO 432 LZ4KAC 4008.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 208

5 MO 432 LZ7J 3205.50 LZ2GG KN33WN 314

6 MO 432 LZ7C 3063.50 LZ6Z KN13QP 253

7 MO 432 LZ6Z 1390.00 LZ7C KN21MR 253

8 MO 432 LZ1KPW 894.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 118

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ7J 15556.00 HA6W KN08FB 743

2 MO 1.3 LZ7Z 4316.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 259

3 MO 1.3 LZ1KPW 2180.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 193

4 MO 1.3 LZ7C 1212.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 157

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 2.3 LZ7J 2880.00 LZ1ZB/P KN12PO 126

2 MO 2.3 LZ7Z 2232.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 103

3 MO 2.3 LZ1KPW 1912.00 LZ1ZB/P KN12PO 111

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB HA5KDQ 158239.50

2 MO MB 9A1N 64096.50
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3 MO MB HG6Z 59979.75

4 MO MB LZ7Z 49044.50

5 MO MB OL1B 43211.00

6 MO MB YR8D 31279.00

7 MO MB LZ7J 29860.00

8 MO MB LZ4KAC 28050.75

9 MO MB LZ6Z 25753.25

10 MO MB YR5W 21970.50

11 MO MB LZ1KSC 21411.75

12 MO MB YU1BFG 20118.25

13 MO MB LZ1KPW 19560.00

14 MO MB LZ7C 19554.00

15 MO MB 9A1CBM 14697.00

16 MO MB YO6KNY 6230.75

17 MO MB LZ1KCC 3285.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ4KAC 16228.00 OH7UE KP52DM 2200

2 MO 50 LZ LZ7J 13321.00 OH7UE KP52DM 2306

3 MO 50 LZ LZ1KPW 10441.50 F5LQ IN94KP 2071

4 MO 50 LZ LZ7Z 2124.00 4X4IF KM72KD 1486

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ7Z 34689.00 UY5UZ KN59BT 890

2 MO 144 LZ LZ6Z 24363.25 S53SO JN76KK 736

3 MO 144 LZ LZ4KAC 24042.75 OL1B JO80IB 926

4 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 15985.75 OM3KHU KN09WC 854

5 MO 144 LZ LZ7C 15278.50 S59ABC JN76TO 926

6 MO 144 LZ LZ1KPW 14574.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 819

7 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 8218.50 S59ABC JN76TO 876

8 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCC 3285.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 328

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ7Z 7807.50 HA5KDQ JN97LN 694

2 MO 432 LZ LZ1KSC 5426.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 358

3 MO 432 LZ LZ4KAC 4008.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 208

4 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 3205.50 LZ2GG KN33WN 314

5 MO 432 LZ LZ7C 3063.50 LZ6Z KN13QP 253

6 MO 432 LZ LZ6Z 1390.00 LZ7C KN21MR 253

7 MO 432 LZ LZ1KPW 894.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 118

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7J 15556.00 HA6W KN08FB 743

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7Z 4316.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 259

3 MO 1.3 LZ LZ1KPW 2180.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 193

4 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7C 1212.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 157

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 2.3 LZ LZ7J 2880.00 LZ1ZB/P KN12PO 126

2 MO 2.3 LZ LZ7Z 2232.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 103

3 MO 2.3 LZ LZ1KPW 1912.00 LZ1ZB/P KN12PO 111

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ7Z 49044.50

2 MO MB LZ LZ7J 29860.00
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3 MO MB LZ LZ4KAC 28050.75

4 MO MB LZ LZ6Z 25753.25

5 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 21411.75

6 MO MB LZ LZ1KPW 19560.00

7 MO MB LZ LZ7C 19554.00

8 MO MB LZ LZ1KCC 3285.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM LZ LZ1DKL 841.00

2 FM LZ LZ4KAC 479.00

3 FM LZ LZ1VSA 319.00

4 FM LZ LZ1DBT 318.50

5 FM LZ LZ7Z 312.00

6 FM LZ LZ1RA 260.00

7 FM LZ LZ1MEB 243.00

8 FM LZ LZ1IA 233.75

9 FM LZ LZ2OQV 149.00

10 FM LZ LZ1XE 138.00

11 FM LZ LZ1FJ 119.00

12 FM LZ LZ3UA 113.00

13 FM LZ LZ1XRY 96.75

14 FM LZ LZ1KDP 94.00

15 FM LZ LZ1VDR 69.00

16 FM LZ LZ1DAF 46.25

17 FM LZ LZ3DJ 37.75

18 FM LZ LZ7J 30.75

19 FM LZ LZ1FH 21.00

20 FM LZ LZ1WF 18.00

21 FM LZ LZ3PZ 17.50

22 FM LZ LZ1CY 10.75

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY
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